Constant Contact Survey Results
Survey Name: CED Resident Survey
Response Status: Partial & Completed
Filter: None

2/10/2014 11:58 AM EST

TextBlock:

First, we'd like some basic demographic information.

:'I':Is Castine your official place of residence?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 162 54.7 %
No _ 119 40.2 %
No Response(s) . 15 5.0%
Totals 296 100%
:'I':Do you live in Castine year-round?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 151 51.0 %
No _ 130 43.9 %
No Response(s) . 15 5.0%
Totals 296 100%
:'I':How long have you lived in Castine?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than 2 years - 25 8.4%
2 -5years - 19 6.4 %
6 - 10 years - 42 14.1%
11 - 20 years ] 73 24.6 %
21 - 30 years - 42 14.1%
More than 30 years _ 79 26.6 %
No Response(s) [ | 16 5.4 %
Totals 296 100%
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:'I':Do you own or rent your home ?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
own - 251 84.7 %
Rent - 19 6.4 %
Other [ | 10 33%
No Response(s) . 16 5.4 %
Totals 296 100%
:'!':Do you work in Castine?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes _ 76 25.6 %
No - 164 55.4 9%
I do not work (unemployed, - 41 13.8%
retired, etc.)
No Response(s) . 15 5.0%
Totals 296 100%
If not, where do you work?
110 Response(s)
:'I':Are there school aged children (K-12) living in your household?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 44 14.8 %
No 236 79.7 %
No Response(s) 16 54 %
Totals 296 100%
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*what is your age?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than 20 years old 0 0.0%
20 - 34 years old 15 5.0%
35 - 44 years old 18 6.0 %
45 - 54 years old 32 10.8 %
55 - 64 years old 72 24.3 %
65 - 74 years old 93 31.4%
75 years or older 50 16.8 %
No Response(s) 16 5.4 %
Totals 296 100%

Please indicate your total annual household income (optional).
Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than $25,000 4 1.3%
$25,000 - $49,999 18 6.0 %
$50,000 - $74,999 34 114 %
$75,000 - $99,999 39 131 %
$100,000 - $149,999 33 111 %
$150,000 or more 58 19.5 %
No Response(s) 110 37.1%
Totals 296 100%

TextBlock:

Next, we'd like your opinions on the current conditions in Castine and your vision for the Town's future.
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:,I,:How important were these factors in your decision to choose Castine?? If there were other significant

factors you considered that are not listed, please mention them in the comment section.
1 = Very Important, 2 = Somewhat Important, 3 = Not Important

Number of Rating
Answer 1 2 3 Response(s) Score*
Cost of Living -] 265 27
Availability of Services ] 265 26
Crime Rate I 265 24
Community Spirit _ 265 2.0
Quality of Schools I 265 25
College Community _ 265 2.3
Natural Environment _ 265 15
Rural Character _ 265 1.7
Proximity to Family/Friends _ 265 24
Proximity to Job | 265 2.6
*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.
:'I':In general, how would you rate the following features of the village area?
1 = Excellent, 2 = Good, 3 = Fair, 4 = Poor

Number of Rating
Answer 4 Response(s) Score*
Overall Layout 264 1.8
Building Design 264 1.8
Signage 264 2.2
Sidewalks 264 3.3
Parking 264 29
Traffic Flow 264 2.4
Lighting 264 2.5
Landscaping 264 2.2
Neatness/Cleanliness _ 264 1.9
Diversity of Uses | 264 25

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Page 4



:'!cHow satisfied are you with the following attributes of Castine (part 1 of 2)?
1 = Very Satisfied, 2 = Satisfied, 3 = No Opinion, 4 = Dissatisfied, 5 = Very Dissatisfied

Number of Rating
Answer 1 2 3 4 5 Response(s) Score*
Quality of Life ] 265 17
Cost of Living _ 265 2.6
Rate of Development _ 265 2.7
Housing Availability _ 265 3.0
Job Opportunities _ 265 3.3
Availability of Goods & ] 265 3.2
Services
Recreational Opportunities _ 265 2.1
Cultural Opportunities _ 265 2.2
Community Spirit I 265 22
Technology Infrastructure _ 265 2.4
(i.e. access to cable, high-
speed internet access)
*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.
:'I':How satisfied are you with the following attributes of Castine (part 2 or 2)?
1 = Very Satisfied, 2 = Satisfied, 3 = No Opinion, 4 = Dissatisfied, 5 = Very Dissatisfied

Number of Rating
Answer 1 2 3 4 5 Response(s) Score*
Healthcare _ 265 2.2
Senior Care Services _ 265 2.8
Youth Programs _ 265 2.7
Schools _ 265 25
Quality of Roads _ 265 2.9
Library Services _ 265 1.6
Fire, Police & Rescue | 265 2.3
Services
Town Hall Services _ 265 1.6
Solid Waste Disposal ] 265 2.0
Water & Sewer Services _ 265 2.6

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.
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*\Nhich of the following statements best reflects your vision for Castine?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio

Castine should be a full- - 26 9.8 %
service town where all work,

shopping, service, housing,

healthcare, and educational

needs can be met.

Castine should be a fairly _ 125 471 %

diverse community with
some commercial, job, and
housing opportunities.

Castine should focus on _ 44 16.6 %
being an education,

research, and technology-

based community.

Castine should focus on _ 48 18.1 %
being a tourism-oriented

community with a variety of

recreational opportunities.

Castine shoud be a primariliy _ 54 20.3%
residential community with

few industries and limited

commercial services.

Other B 23 8.6 %
Totals 265 100%

:,!cWhich of the following should be the town government's primary focus over the next 10 years? Please

select UP TO FIVE (5) items.

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio

Develop affordable housing _ 105 39.6 %
Improve public infrastructure _ 100 37.7%
Develop water access & _ 105 39.6 %

marine services

Develop recreational _ 53 20.0 %

facilities
Support cultural activities _ 94 35.4%
Develop community facilities - 16 6.0 %

Support historic preservation _ 111 41.8%
Protect natural resources _ 144 54.3 %

Improve pedestrian safety _ a7 17.7 %
Support public transportation - 20 7.5 %
Support existing businesses _ 125 471 %

Attract businesses/jobs _ 98 36.9 %
Encourage R&D/Technology _ 64 241 %
Improve relations with MMA _ 106 40.0 %
Other I 30 11.3 %

Totals 265 100%
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What goods or services would you purchase or support if added to what is currently available in Castine.
Check all that apply (part 1 of 2).

Answer
Men's Clothing

Women's Clothing
Children's Clothing
Shoes

Books

Furniture
Kitchenware

Linens

Electronics
Hardware

Gifts

Art & Handicrafts
Art & Craft Supplies
Office Supplies

Pet Supplies
Gardening Supplies

Marine Supplies

0% 100%
I

]

N

N

I

|

I

|

I

|
]

]

I
|
]
|
I

Totals

Number of
Response(s)

33
45
16
25
86
14
38
18
19
157
64
45
42
49
45
111
84
222

Response
Ratio

14.8 %
20.2 %

7.2%
11.2%
38.7 %

6.3%
171 %

8.1%

85%
70.7 %
28.8 %
20.2 %
18.9 %
22.0%
20.2 %
50.0 %
37.8%

100%
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What goods or services would you purchase or support if added to what is currently available in Castine?

Check all that apply (part 2 of 2).

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Pharmaceuticals _ 112 43.9 %
Groceries _ 169 66.2 %
Specialty Foods I 87 34.1%
Wine & Liguor ] 84 32.9%
Restaurants _ 159 62.3 %
Lodging [ 32 125%
Recreation _ 76 29.8 %
Live Entertainment _ 76 29.8 %
Health/Wellness Services _ 92 36.0 %
Salons, Spas, Barbers _ 66 25.8 %
Pet Care Services _ 45 17.6 %
Elder Care Services _ 51 20.0 %
Child Care Services - 17 6.6 %
Automotive Services _ 85 33.3%
Marine Services _ 74 29.0 %
Professional Services _ 44 17.2%
(attorneys, accountants, etc.)
Other I 24 9.4 %

Totals 255 100%

:'I':What types of housing development do you think should be encouraged in Castine?
1=Yes, 2 =No, 3 = Yes, with tight control, 4 = No Opinion

Number of Rating
Answer 1 2 3 4 Response(s) Score*
Single Family Homes _ 264 1.7
Duplexes - 264 2.4
Townhouses/Condos _ 264 2.3
Apartments I 264 2.4
Mobile Homes _ 264 25
Senior Housing _ 264 2.1
Cluster Developments _ 264 2.3

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.
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:'IcPIease check the statement that best represents your opinion regarding housing development.

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Housing development should _ 86

be encouraged in the rural
("off-neck") area.

Housing development should - 27
be encouraged closer to the
village ("on-neck").

Housing development should _ 111

be encouraged throughout

the town.

Housing development should - 41

be discouraged.

No Response(s) - 31
Totals 296

Response
Ratio

29.0 %

9.1%

37.5%

13.8 %

10.4 %
100%

What should the town policy be toward the following kinds of economic development? If there are other
*types of development in which you have an interest that are not listed, please mention them in the

comment area.
1 = Promote & Permit, 2 = Permit with Tight Control, 3 = Discourage, 4 = No Opinion

Number of Rating
Answer 1 2 3 4 Response(s) Score*
Lodging Establishments _ 264 1.8
Eating & Drinking _ 264 1.5
Establishments
Conference & Event Facilities _ 264 2.1
Residential Care Facilities _ 264 2.3
Professional Offices _ 264 1.9
Individual Retail Stores _ 264 1.7
Research & Development _ 264 2.0
Facilities
Light Manufacturing _ 264 2.6
Recreational Facilities _ 264 1.8
Agriculture/Aquaculture _ 264 2.0
*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.
:'ICShouId the Town consider architectural design standards for new commercial development?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 205 69.2 %
No 31 10.4 %
Maybe 29 9.7 %
No Response(s) 31 10.4 %

Totals 296 100%
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:'ICShouId the Town consider architectural design standards for new residential development?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes 176
No 58
Maybe 31
No Response(s) 31
Totals 296

Response
Ratio

59.4 %
19.5%
10.4 %
10.4 %

100%

$At present, the only part of Castine designated as an historic district is Castine Village. Do you think that

other areas throughout the town should be designated as historic districts?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes ] 80
No | 149
Maybe - 36
No Response(s) - 31
Totals 296

Response
Ratio

27.0%
50.3 %
12.1%
10.4 %

100%

If yes, what areas?

82 Response(s)

:,I:What new town services or facilities should be considered over the next 10 years? If you have other

projects in mind that are not listed, please make note in the comment section.
1=Yes, 2 =No, 3 = No Opinion

Number of
Answer 1 2 3 Response(s)
Restrooms at the Back Shore _ 263
Improvements to Restrooms _ 263
at the Town Dock
Harbor Launch/Water Taxi _ 263
Public Laundry Facilities for _ 263
Boaters
Recreational/Athletic Fields _ 263
Other Recreational Facilities _ 263
Community Center I 263
Micro Loan/Grant Program [ RNMMM 263
for Businesses
Business Incubator | 263
Technology Park | 263

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Rating
Score*

1.6
1.3

1.7
1.6

1.8
21
2.0
1.9

21
2.1
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:'I':How much of an increase in property taxes would you support in order to fund these projects?

Answer
None

1% - 2%

3% - 6%

7% - 10%
More than 10%

No Response(s)

100%

Totals

Number of
Response(s)

83
86
73
17
6
31
296

Response
Ratio

28.0 %
29.0 %
24.6 %
5.7%
20%
10.4 %
100%

Please share any additional comments or suggestions.

48 Response(s)

Please enter the information indicated below (optional).

Answers

First Name

Last Name
Company Name
Work Phone
Home Phone
Email Address
Address 1
Address 2

City
State/Province<br />(US/Canada)
Postal Code

Number of Response(s)

25
25
12
12
20
24
22

6
23
23
22
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| am interested in helping the town on committees and boards. Please contact me.

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Cemetery Association 0
Community & Economic _ 6
Development (CED) Board
CED Promotions - 2
Subcommittee (events and
programs)
CED Design Subcommittee I 3
(streetscapes, design
standards)
Elm Tree Committee _
Harbor Committee I
Historic Preservation - 1
Commission
Planning Board _
Recreation Committee _
Utility Board [ | 1

Totals 14

Response
Ratio

0.0 %
42.8 %

142 %

214 %

21.4%
35.7 %
7.1%

35.7%
28.5%
7.1%
100%

Please add me to your distribution list for the CED e-newsletter. (If yes, please enter your email address

in the comment section.)

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes - 25
No [ 11
No Response(s) I 260
Totals 296

Response
Ratio

8.4%
3.7%
87.8 %
100%
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Constant Contact Survey Results
Survey Name: CED Merchants Survey
Response Status: Partial & Completed
Filter: None

2/10/2014 11:55 AM EST

TextBlock:

First, we'd like some basic demographic information.

:'I':Is Castine your official place of residence?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes - 20 60.6 %
No _ 7 21.2%
No Response(s) _ 6 18.1 %
Totals 33 100%
If yes, do you live in Castine year-round?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes I 17 51.5 %
No _ 242 %
No Response(s) _ 242 %
Totals 33 100%
*How long have you been in business in Castine?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than 2 years [ 5 15.1%
2 -5years _ 7 21.2%
6 - 10 years [ | 1 3.0%
11 - 20 years [ ] 6 18.1%
More than 20 years _ 8 24.2 %
No Response(s) _ 6 18.1%
Totals 33 100%
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:'I':Do you own or rent your business location?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
own I 10 30.3 %
Rent _ 12 36.3 %
Other - 15.1%
No Response(s) _ 18.1 %
Totals 33 100%

*What type of business are you in?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Retail - 5 15.1%
Wholesale 0 0.0 %
Manufacturing l 1 3.0%
Professional Services - 5 15.1%
Lodging [ 2 6.0 %
Food Service - 2 6.0 %
Recreation - 4 12.1%
Real Estate - 4 12.1%
Building Services 0 0.0%
Other - 4 12.1%
No Response(s) _ 6 18.1%
Totals 33 100%

Please indicate your approximate annual revenue (optional).

7 Response(s)

TextBlock:

Next, we'd like your opinions on the current conditions in Castine and your vision for the Town's future.
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:'Icln general, how would you rate the following features of the village area?
1 = Excellent, 2 = Good, 3 = Fair, 4 = Poor

Number of Rating
Answer 4 Response(s) Score*
Overall Layout 24 1.8
Building Design 24 1.9
Signage 24 25
Sidewalks 24 35
Parking 24 3.2
Traffic Flow 24 2.3
Lighting 24 2.4
Landscaping 24 25

Neatness/Cleanliness _ 24 2.2
Diversity of Uses | 24 2.6

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

*Which of the following statements best reflects your vision for Castine?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio

Castine should be a full- _ 7 29.1%
service town where all work,

shopping, service, housing,

healthcare, and educational

needs can be met.

Castine should be a fairly _ 11 45.8 %

diverse community with
some commercial, job, and
housing opportunities.

Castine should focus on . 1 41 %
being an education,

research, and technology-

based community.

Castine should focus on _ 6 25.0%

being a tourism-oriented
community with a variety of
recreational opportunities.

Castine shoud be a primariliy 0 0.0%
residential community with

few industries and limited

commercial services.

Other [ 3 12.5 %

Totals 24 100%
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:,I,:Which of the following should be the town government's primary focus over the next 10 years? Please

select UP TO FIVE (5) items.

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Develop affordable housing _ 10
Improve public infrastructure I 8
Develop water access & _ 10
marine services
Develop recreational - 3
facilities

Support cultural activities _
Develop community facilities _
Support historic preservation _ 9
Protect natural resources _ 10
Improve pedestrian safety _

Support public transportation _

4
Support existing businesses _ 18
Attract businesses/jobs _ 17
Encourage R&D/Technology - 3
Improve relations with MMA _ 7
Other . 1

Totals 24

Response
Ratio

41.6 %
33.3%
41.6 %

12.5%

33.3%
20.8 %
37.5%
41.6 %
33.3%
16.6 %
75.0 %
70.8 %
125%
29.1 %

4.1%

100%

What should the town policy be toward the following kinds of economic development? If there are other
*types of development in which you have an interest that are not listed, please mention them in the

comments area.
1 = Promote & Permit, 2 = Permit with Tight Control, 3 = Discourage, 4 = No Opinion

Number of
Answer 1 2 3 4 Response(s)
Lodging Establishments _ 25
Eating & Drinking _ 25
Establishments
Conference & Event Facilities _ 25
Residential Care Facilities _ 25
Professional Offices _ 25
Individual Retail Stores _ 25
Research & Development _ 25
Facilities
Light Manufacturing _ 25
Recreational Facilities _ 25
Agriculture/Aquaculture ] 25

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Rating
Score*

1.6
1.7

1.8
2.4
1.9
15
2.2

2.6
1.8
2.1
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:'ICShouId the Town consider architectural design standards for new commercial development?

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Yes I 16
No | 3
Maybe _ 6
No Response(s) _ 8
Totals 33

Response
Ratio

48.4 %
9.0 %
18.1%
24.2%
100%

:,I:What new town services or facilities should be considered over the next 10 years? If you have other

projects in mind that are not listed, please make note in the comment section.
1=Yes, 2 =No, 3 = No Opinion

Number of
Answer 1 2 3 Response(s)
Restrooms at the Back Shore _ 24
Improvements to Restrooms _ 24
at the Town Dock
Harbor Launch/Water Taxi _ 24
Public Laundry Facilities for _ 24
Boaters
Recreational/Athletic Fields _ 24
Other Recreational Facilities _ 24
Community Center _ 24
Micro Loan/Grant Program _ 24
for Businesses
Business Incubator | 24
Technology Park | 24

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Rating
Score*

1.4
1.1

15
1.4

1.9
2.0
1.9
17

2.2
2.1
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*On what issues do you think Castine CED should focus its efforts? Please select UP TO THREE (3)

items.
Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Produce community events _ 6 25.0%
Recruit/develop new _ 10 41.6 %
businesses
Promote tourism | 13 54.1 %
Encourage additional - 3 125 %
investment in economic
development
Expand the tax base (new - 2 8.3%
businesses/housing)
Provide support to existing _ 12 50.0 %
businesses
Attract year-round _ 9 37.5%
businesses
Attract young families _ 10 41.6 %
Other | 1 4.1 %

Totals 24 100%
TextBlock:
Please tell us about your business and your experiences with Castine CED.
:'I':Is you business open year round or seasonally?

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Year round 13 39.3%
Seasonal 10 30.3%
No Response(s) 10 30.3%

Totals 33 100%

If seasonal, in what period of the year are you open?

10 Response(s)
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If seasonal, would you like to be open longer or year round?

Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 2 6.0 %
No 4 12.1 %
Not sure 3 9.0%
No Response(s) 24 72.7 %
Totals 33 100%
If year round, do you plan on continuing as a year round business for the foreseeable future?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes ] 10 30.3%
No | 2 6.0 %
Not sure | 2 6.0 %
No Response(s) _ 19 57.5%
Totals 33 100%
:'I‘;How would you compare your revenue in 2012 with 2011?
Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Up Slightly 7 21.2%
Up Moderately 6 18.1 %
Up Significantly 2 6.0 %
Down Slightly 1 3.0%
Down Moderately 0 0.0 %
Down Significantly 5 151 %
About the Same 0 0.0 %
Don't Know 2 6.0 %
No Response(s) 10 30.3%
Totals 33 100%
Do you think the efforts of Castine CED have directly benefited your business?
Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 9 27.2%
No 6 18.1 %
Not Sure 6 18.1 %
No Response(s) 12 36.3 %
Totals 33 100%
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:'I':How has Waterfront Wednesday impacted your business?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Positive Impact 8 242 %
Negative Impact 0 0.0%
No Impact _ 13 39.3%
Not Sure 0.0%
Not Applicable - 6.0 %
No Response(s) _ 10 30.3%
Totals 33 100%
:'I':How has Light Up Castine impacted your business?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Positive Impact 6 18.1 %
Negative Impact 0 0.0%
No Impact _ 13 39.3%
Not Sure | 6.0 %
Not Applicable - 6.0 %
No Response(s) _ 10 30.3%
Totals 33 100%
:'I':How has Watering Hole Wednesday impacted your business?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Positive Impact 5 15.1 %
Negative Impact 0 0.0%
No Impact _ 14 424 %
Not Sure | 2 6.0 %
Not Applicable - 2 6.0 %
No Response(s) _ 10 30.3%
Totals 33 100%

What topics would be of interest to you in a business workshop series?

3 Response(s)
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:'I':Do you read the CED e-newsletter?

Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Regularly 11 33.3%
Occasionally 9 272 %
Rarely 3 9.0%
Never 0 0.0%
No Response(s) 10 30.3%
Totals 33 100%

If you do read the e-newsletter, do you find the content to be generally relevant and helpful?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 15 454 %
No 3 9.0 %
No Response(s) 15 45.4 %
Totals 33 100%

What other types of information would you like to see included in the e-newsletter?

4 Response(s)

Do you have additional ideas for projects or programs Castine CED should consider in order to support

your business?

5 Response(s)

Please share any additional comments or suggestions.

3 Response(s)
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Please enter the information indicated below (optional).

Answers Number of Response(s)

First Name

Last Name
Company Name
Work Phone
Home Phone
Email Address
Address 1
Address 2

City
State/Province<br />(US/Canada)
Postal Code

OO OO N OO N B~ NOOOO

| am interested in helping the CED on committees and boards. Please contact me.

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Community & Economic 0
Development (CED) Board
CED Promotions L 1 1
Subcommittee (events,
projects, programs)
CED Design Subcommittee ] 1
(streetscapes, design
standards)
CED Organization 0

Subcommittee (fundraising,
volunteer recruitment)

CED Economic 0
Restructuring (business

recruitment, business

development)

Temporary project-specific 0
committees

Totals 2

Response
Ratio

0.0%

50.0 %

50.0 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100%
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Constant Contact Survey Results
Survey Name: CED MMA Faculty/Staff Survey

Response Status: Partial & Completed

Filter: None
2/10/2014 12:03 PM EST

TextBlock:

First, we'd like some basic demographic information.

*Are you a resident of Castine? (If your answer is YES, please stop taking this survey and redirect to the
Castine Resident Survey HERE)

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes 0 0.0%
No I 70 94.5 %
No Response(s) . 4 5.4 %
Totals 74 100%
*What is your age?
Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Under 30 years old 3 4.0%
30 - 44 years old 19 25.6 %
45 - 59 years old 37 50.0 %
60 years or older 11 14.8 %
No Response(s) 4 5.4%
Totals 74 100%
:'I':Are there school aged children (K-12) living in your household?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes ] 27 36.4 %
No | 43 58.1 %
No Response(s) . 4 54 %
Totals 74 100%
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:'!':How long have you worked at Maine Maritime Academy?

Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than 2 years 8 10.8 %
2 -5years 14 18.9 %
6 - 10 years 18 243 %
11 - 20 years 19 25.6 %
More than 20 years 11 14.8 %
No Response(s) 4 5.4%
Totals 74 100%
*\Nhat is your employment status at the Academy?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Full-Time Faculty [ 17 22.9 %
Part-Time Faculty I 1.3%
Adjunct Instructor - 6 8.1%
Full-Time Staff ] 44 59.4 %
Part-Time Staff 0 0.0 %
Contractor I 27 %
No Response(s) [ | 4 5.4 %
Totals 74 100%
Please indicate your total annual household income (optional).
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Less than $25,000 1 1.3%
$25,000 - $49,999 10 135%
$50,000 - $74,999 14 18.9 %
$75,000 - $99,999 7 9.4 %
$100,000 - $149,999 12 16.2 %
$150,000 or more 6 8.1%
No Response(s) 24 324 %
Totals 74 100%

TextBlock:

Next, we'd like your opinions about Castine.
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You have indicated that you are NOT a resident of Castine. What are the most significant factors that
=
prevent you from living in town? Please select UP TO FIVE (5) items.

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Taxes & Utility Costs 15 24.1 %
Cost of Housing 31 50.0 %
Remote Location 13 20.9 %
Availability of Goods & 18 29.0%
Services
Availability of Town Services | 1 1.6 %
Availability of Activities e 11.2%
Distance from - 9.6 %
Family/Friends
Spouse's Employment _ 13 20.9 %
Location
Community Spirit - 9.6 %
Quality of Schools - 6.4 %
Seasonality l 32%
Already Established in a _ 32 51.6 %
Nearby Community
Other I 8 12.9%

Totals 62 100%

:,!clf you were to move to Castine, what type(s) of housing would be of interest to you? Check all that
apply.

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Apartment Rental _ 10 16.6 %
Townhome/Condominium - 8 13.3%
Rental
Townhome/Condominium - 6 10.0 %
Ownership
Mobile Home Rental l 2 3.3%
Mobile Home Ownership l 2 3.3%
Duplex Rental - 6 10.0 %
Duplex Ownership - 5 8.3 %
Single-Family Home Rental _ 13 21.6 %
Single-Family Home _ 49 81.6 %
Ownership
Other i 2 33%
Totals 60 100%
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What would likely be your price range for housing rental?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Under $500 per month 4 5.4%
$500 - $749 per month 19 25.6 %
$750 - $999 per month 9 121 %
$1,000 - $1,249 per month 5 6.7 %
$1,250 - $1,499 per month 3 4.0%
$1,500 - $1,749 per month 0 0.0 %
$1,750 - $1,999 per month 0 0.0%
$2,000+ per month 1 1.3%
No Response(s) 33 445 %
Totals 74 100%

What would likely be your price range for housing ownership?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Under $100,000 9 12.1 %
$100,000 - $199,000 25 33.7%
$200,000 - $299,000 11 14.8 %
$300,000 - $399,000 7 9.4 %
$400,000 - $499,000 1.3%
$500,000+ 3 4.0 %
No Response(s) 18 243 %
Totals 74 100%
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:'Icln general, how would you rate the following features of the village area?
1 = Excellent, 2 = Good, 3 = Fair, 4 = Poor

Answer
Overall Layout

Building Design
Signage
Sidewalks
Parking

Traffic Flow
Lighting

Landscaping

Neatness/Cleanliness

Diversity of Uses

4

Number of
Response(s)

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Rating
Score*

2.1
2.1
2.3
3.2
3.3
2.7
2.4
2.4
2.0
2.6

What goods or services might you purchase or support locally if added to what is currently available in
Castine. Check all that apply (part 1 of 2).

Answer
Men's Clothing

Women's Clothing
Children's Clothing
Shoes

Books

Furniture
Kitchenware

Linens

Electronics
Hardware

Gifts

Art & Handicrafts
Art & Craft Supplies
Office Supplies

Pet Supplies
Gardening Supplies

Marine Supplies

0% 100%
I
]
|
I
]
I
I
N
]
|
]
]
I
I
]
]
I
Totals

Number of
Response(s)

8
10
3
10
14
8

12
27
21
12

25
14
22
17
51

Response
Ratio

156 %
19.6 %

5.8%
19.6 %
274 %
15.6 %
156 %

7.8%
235 %
52.9 %
41.1%
235 %
176 %
49.0 %
274 %
43.1%
33.3%

100%
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What goods or services might you purchase or support locally if added to what is currently available in
Castine? Check all that apply (part 2 of 2).

Answer
Pharmaceuticals

Groceries

Specialty Foods

Wine & Liquor
Restaurants

Lodging

Recreation

Live Entertainment
Health/Wellness Services
Salons, Spas, Barbers
Pet Care Services
Elder Care Services
Child Care Services
Automotive Services
Marine Services

Professional Services

(attorneys, accountants, etc.)

Other

0% 100%
]
]
]

I
]
N
I
]
]
I
|
I
I
]
|
Totals

Number of
Response(s)

25
42
24
18
42

8
23
24
16
23
13

0

9
21
12

4

2
58

Response
Ratio

43.1 %
724 %
41.3 %
31.0%
724 %
13.7%
39.6 %
41.3%
27.5%
39.6 %
224 %

0.0 %
155%
36.2 %
20.6 %

6.8 %

3.4%
100%

Please share any additional comments or suggestions.

5 Response(s)
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Please enter the information indicated below (optional).

Answers Number of Response(s)
First Name

Last Name

Company Name

Work Phone

Home Phone

Email Address

Address 1

Address 2

City

State/Province<br />(US/Canada)
Postal Code

NN ~NPRP NN DN~NN

Please add me to your distribution list for the CED e-newsletter. (If yes, please enter your email address

in the comment section.)
Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes i 2 2.7 %
No I 27 36.4 %
No Response(s) _ 45 60.8 %

Totals 74 100%
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Constant Contact Survey Results
Survey Name: CED MMA Student Survey
Response Status: Partial & Completed
Filter: None

2/10/2014 11:59 AM EST

TextBlock:

First, we'd like some basic demographic information.

:'!':Do you live on campus?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes ] 1 633%
No I 38 33.9 %
No Response(s) I 3 2.6 %
Totals 112 100%
:'!':If no, in what town do you live?
106 Response(s)
What is your age?
Number of Response
Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
20 or under _ 46 41.0%
21 - 24 years old I 53 473 %
25 - 44 years old - 7.1%
45 years or older 0.0%
No Response(s) . 44 %
Totals 112 100%
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*\Nhat IS your student status?

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Undergraduate _ 82 75.2 %
Graduate . 4 3.6 %
Full-Time . 56 51.3%
Part-Time I 2 1.8%
Other 1 <1%
Totals 109 100%
TextBlock:
Next, we'd like your opinions about in Castine.
*\Nould you consider making Castine your home after graduation?
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes [ 9 8.0 %
No | 7 63.3%
Maybe - 17 151 %
No Response(s) - 15 13.3%
Totals 112 100%
:,!cWhat are the FIVE most significant factors that might influence a decision to live in Castine? Please
select FIVE (5) items.
Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Taxes & Utility Costs I 47 48.9 %
Cost of Housing I 54 56.2 %
Availability of Goods & ] 64 66.6 %
Services
Recreation/Entertainment _ 44 45.8 %
Job Opportunities ] 52 54.1 %
Quality of Schools ] 21 21.8 %
Available Town Services _ 28 29.1%
Proximity to Family/Friends _ 49 51.0 %
Community Spirit [ 22 22.9%
Natural Environment _ 31 322 %
Other I 16 16.6 %
Totals 96 100%
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:'Icln general, how would you rate the following features of the village area?
1 = Excellent, 2 = Good, 3 = Fair, 4 = Poor

Answer
Overall Layout

Building Design
Signage
Sidewalks
Parking

Traffic Flow
Lighting

Landscaping

Neatness/Cleanliness

Diversity of Uses

4

Number of
Response(s)

95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95

*The Rating Score is the weighted average calculated by dividing the sum of all weighted ratings by the number of total responses.

Rating
Score*

2.1
2.0
2.3
3.1
3.6
2.3
2.4
2.1
1.9
2.5

What goods or services would you purchase or support if added to what is currently available in Castine?
Check all that apply (part 1 of 2).

Answer
Men's Clothing

Women's Clothing
Children's Clothing
Shoes

Books

Furniture
Kitchenware

Linens

Electronics
Hardware

Gifts

Art & Handicrafts
Art & Craft Supplies
Office Supplies

Pet Supplies
Gardening Supplies

Marine Supplies

0% 100%

Totals

Number of
Response(s)

21
16

3
23
27

8
14

9
29
36
19

36
12
10
55
83

Response
Ratio

253 %
19.2 %

3.6 %
27.7%
32.5%

9.6 %
16.8 %
10.8 %
349 %
43.3%
22.8%

9.6 %
10.8 %
43.3 %
14.4%
12.0%
66.2 %

100%
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What goods or services would you purchase or support if added to what is currently available in Castine?
Check all that apply (part 2 of 2).

Answer
Pharmaceuticals

Groceries

Specialty Foods

Wine & Liquor
Restaurants

Lodging

Recreation

Live Entertainment
Health/Wellness Services
Salons, Spas, Barbers
Pet Care Services
Elder Care Services
Child Care Services
Automotive Services
Marine Services

Professional Services

(attorneys, accountants, etc.)

Other

0% 100%
|
|
I
.
.
I

|
|

|

I

N

|

I

I

il

Totals

Number of
Response(s)

36
78
45
54
61
16
39
39
22
23

5

0

2
33
24

7

5
91

Response
Ratio

39.5%
85.7 %
49.4 %
59.3 %
67.0 %
17.5%
42.8 %
42.8%
241 %
25.2%

54%

0.0 %

21%
36.2 %
26.3 %

7.6 %

54%
100%

Please share any additional comments or suggestions.

11 Response(s)
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Please enter the information indicated below (optional).

Answers Number of Response(s)
First Name 18
Last Name 18
Company Name 5
Work Phone 6
Home Phone 6
Email Address 13
Address 1 12
Address 2 4
City 12
State/Province<br />(US/Canada) 14
Postal Code 12

Please add me to your distribution list for the CED e-newsletter. (If yes, please enter your email address

in the comment section.)

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio

Yes [ | 6 5.3 %

No ] 44 39.2 %
] 62 55.3 %

Totals 112 100%

No Response(s)
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